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ASSOCIATE VICE CHANCELLOR LUBBE LEVIN, CAMPUS HUMAN RESOURCES 

Delegation of Authority- Policy Exceptions to Holiday Work Compensation 

References: (a) UC DA 2073 (Exceptions to Staff Policy 40.D.2, Compensation for Holiday Work) 
to Chancellors, dated August 1, 1996; 

(b) UC Personnel Policies for Staff Members (PPSM) 40-Holidays, 6/5/02. 

Supersedes: UCLA DA 638.03 (Policy Exceptions to Holiday Work Compensation) to Assistant 
Vice Chancellor Levin, dated 7 /12/2002. 

Effective as of the date above, I hereby delegate to you, in your area of responsibility, the 
authority to grant exceptions to PPSM 40 - Holidays, Section D.2., Compensation For Holiday Work, in 
order that persons in the classes listed in the Attachment shall be paid at one and one-half times the 
regular rate for work on the following holidays: 

Thanksgiving Day 
December 24th 

New Year's Day 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 

Memorial Day 

July 4th 
Labor Day 

This delegation is being reissued due to an organization change and there are no substantive 
changes to the delegation being superseded. This authority may not be further redelegated. 

~~~ 
Administrative Vice Chancellor 

Attachment 

cc: Chancellor 
Executive Vice Chancellor & Provost 
Executive Vice President- Business Operations 
Associate Vice President - Human Resources and Benefits 
Universitywide Policy Coordinator 
Manager, Administrative Policies & Delegations 



5422 
5423 
5424 
5425 
5426 
5427 
5428 
5429 
8936 

8937 
8938 
8939 
8940 
8953 
8954 
8955 
9124 
9127 
9128 
9129 
9132 
9133 
9142 
9145 
9149 
9150 
9246 
9247 
9248 
9311 
9312 
9313 
9314 
9383 
9384 
9472 
9473 
9481 
9482 
9483 
9484 
9496 
9497 
9498 
9499 

Principal Dietitian 
Principal Dietitian - Supervisor 
Senior Dietitian 
Senior Dietitian - Supervisor 
Dietitian II 
Dietitian II - Supervisor 
Dietitian I 
Dietitian I - Supervisor 
Senior Supervising Clinical Laboratory 

Technologist 
Supervising Clinical Laboratory Technologist 
Senior Clinical Laboratory Technologist Specialist 
Clinical Laboratory Technologist Specialist 
Clinical Laboratory Technologist 
Supervising Cytotechnologist 
Senior Cytotechnologist 
Cytotechnologist 
Administrative Nurse I - Supervisor 
Clinical Nurse IV - Supervisor 
Clinical Nurse Ill - Supervisor 
Clinical Nurse II - Supervisor 
Administrative Nurse Ill 
Administrative Nurse II 
Principal Nurse Anesthetist 
Senior Nurse Anesthetist - Supervisor 
Nurse Practitioner Ill - Supervisor 
Nurse Practitioner 11 - Supervisor 
Senior Pharmacist 
Staff Pharmacist II 
Staff Pharmacist I 
Associate Chief Clinical Social Worker 
Supervising Clinical Social Worker 
Clinical Social Worker Ill 
Clinical Social Worker II 
Psychologist II 
Psychologist I 
Senior Speech Pathologist 
Speech Pathologist 
Physical Therapist IV 
Physical Therapist Ill 
Physical Therapist II 
Physical Therapist I 
Occupational Therapist IV 
Occupational Therapist Ill 
Occupational Therapist II 
Occupational Therapist I 

DA 2073 


