## UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, LOS ANGELES

.

 $\texttt{BERKELEY} \cdot \texttt{DAVIS} \cdot \texttt{IRVINE} \cdot \texttt{LOS} \texttt{ ANGELES} \cdot \texttt{MERCED} \cdot \texttt{RIVERSIDE} \cdot \texttt{SAN DIEGO} \cdot \texttt{SAN FRANCISCO}$ 



SANTA BARBARA • SANTA CRUZ

OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE VICE CHANCELLOR 2211 Murphy Hall Box 951405 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90095-1405 PHONE: (310) 825-2411 FAX: (310) 825-0414

November 4, 2008

DA 638.06

## ASSOCIATE VICE CHANCELLOR LUBBE LEVIN, CAMPUS HUMAN RESOURCES

## **Delegation of Authority – Policy Exceptions to Holiday Work Compensation**

- **References:** (a) UC DA 2073 (Exceptions to Staff Policy 40.D.2, Compensation for Holiday Work) to Chancellors, dated August 1, 1996;
  - (b) UC Personnel Policies for Staff Members (PPSM) 40 Holidays, 6/5/02.
- Supersedes: UCLA DA 638.03 (Policy Exceptions to Holiday Work Compensation) to Assistant Vice Chancellor Levin, dated 7/12/2002.

Effective as of the date above, I hereby delegate to you, in your area of responsibility, the authority to grant exceptions to PPSM 40 – Holidays, Section D.2., Compensation For Holiday Work, in order that persons in the classes listed in the Attachment shall be paid at one and one-half times the regular rate for work on the following holidays:

Thanksgiving Day December 24th New Year's Day Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Memorial Day July 4th Labor Day

This delegation is being reissued due to an organization change and there are no substantive changes to the delegation being superseded. This authority may not be further redelegated.

Sam J. Morabito Administrative Vice Chancellor

Attachment

cc: Chancellor

Executive Vice Chancellor & Provost Executive Vice President – Business Operations Associate Vice President – Human Resources and Benefits Universitywide Policy Coordinator Manager, Administrative Policies & Delegations UCLA

## DA 2073

• •

Code	Title
5422	Principal Dietitian
5423	Principal Dietitian - Supervisor
5424	Senior Dietitian
5425	Senior Dietitian - Supervisor
5426	Dietitian II
5427	Dietitian II - Supervisor
5428	Dietitian I
5429	Dietitian I - Supervisor
8936	Senior Supervising Clinical Laboratory Technologist
8937	Supervising Clinical Laboratory Technologist
8938	Senior Clinical Laboratory Technologist Specialist
8939	Clinical Laboratory Technologist Specialist
8940	Clinical Laboratory Technologist
8953	Supervising Cytotechnologist
8954	Senior Cytotechnologist
8955	Cytotechnologist
9124	Administrative Nurse I - Supervisor
9127	Clinical Nurse IV - Supervisor
9128	Clinical Nurse III - Supervisor
9129	Clinical Nurse II - Supervisor
9132	Administrative Nurse III
9133	Administrative Nurse II
9142	Principal Nurse Anesthetist
9145	Senior Nurse Anesthetist - Supervisor
9149	Nurse Practitioner III - Supervisor
9150	Nurse Practitioner II - Supervisor
9246	Senior Pharmacist
9247	Staff Pharmacist II
9248	Staff Pharmacist I
9311	Associate Chief Clinical Social Worker
9312	Supervising Clinical Social Worker
9313	Clinical Social Worker III
9314	Clinical Social Worker II
9383	Psychologist II
9384	Psychologist I
9472	Senior Speech Pathologist
9473 9481	Speech Pathologist
9482	Physical Therapist IV Physical Therapist III
9482	Physical Therapist III Physical Therapist II
9484	Physical Therapist I
9496	Occupational Therapist IV
9497	Occupational Therapist IV
9498	Occupational Therapist II
9499	Occupational Therapist I